From:
To:
Subject:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
MINCAL, CITZ CITZ:EX
Accepted: 3:15-4:00pm - Weekly MO & CO Meeting
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From:
To:
Subject:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
Clark, Layne PREM:EX
Accepted: EA Check-In
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: "Sharlene Wedel"
Subject: RE: Child Care Listings
Date: March 1, 2018 2:31:00 PM

Hello Sharlene,
Any update on this as to when | could expect this. Thanks again for your help. Regards.
Param

From: Sharlene Wedel [mailto:Sharlene.Wedel@options.bc.ca]
Sent: Saturday, February 24, 2018 11:13 AM

To: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

Subject: RE: Child Care Listings

Thank you Param,
I will have staff pull this for you Monday morning.

We are happy to help with this and any other requests/questions you may have please do not hesitate to
contact us.

Sharlene Wedel
Program Manager
Child Care Options
Resource &
Referral

website | P: (604)
572.8032 ext.1510

(I I

-----Original Message-----

From: "Grewal, Param CITZ:EX" <Param.Grewal@gov.bc.ca>
To: "Sharlene Wedel™ <Sharlene.Wedel@options.bc.ca>
Date: Fri, 23 Feb 2018 23:50:46 +0000

Subject: RE: Child Care Listings

Hello Sharlene,

Since the Constituency boundary is not very straightforward, | have taken the liberty of copying a link
to the elections BC riding map for your perusal. | am hoping this might make it easier for you to get
the relevant info more easily.

http://elections.bc.ca/docs/map/redis17/EDVA/SUP_EDVA.pdf

Your help in providing us with the childcare providers list in the Surrey Panorama area is really
appreciated. Thank you so much for your hospitality and a wonderful presentation.

Warm Regards,

Param Grewal

250-812-7256

From: Sharlene Wedel [mailto:Sharlene.Wedel@options.bc.ca]
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Sent: Friday, February 23, 2018 1:18 PM
To: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
Subject: Child Care Listings

I just wanted to follow up, can | get a general guideline of cross streets for the Panorama area, in order to
give you an accurate accountant of child care centres in the area.

Sharlene Wedel
Program Manager
Child Care Options
Resource &
Referral

website | P: (604)
572.8032 ext.1510

L1 1 |
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

TO: E SSEI ShEDDQD QIIZEXI EIE“[EDI iilh een gIIZEK Elg:, lsa[ QIIZEE DE ane ,_5E|Dd g[ QDEISEE gIIZEK
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81351 Records Due March 13, 2018
Date: March 5, 2018 11:20:00 AM

| have no files pertaining to this request. 10 mins to do the search.
Param

FROM Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX

Sent: Monday, March 5, 2018 8:29 AM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81351 Records Due March 13, 2018

| have no files that fit this request.
Search time: 5 minutes

Thanks,
Shannon

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Monday, March 5, 2018 8:11 AM

To: Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81351 Records Due March 13, 2018

New FOI — Due to me by March 13.

Please include the time it took to search as well as the time it took to pull the records responsive
records, if any.

Thank you,
Kathleen

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Friday, March 2, 2018 5:21 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81351 Records Due March 16, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

All communication between Andrew Weaver and the Minister or their staff. (Date Range for Record
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Search: From 09/01/2017 To 09/30/2017) Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

The records, completed call for records and harms are due back by March 16, 2018 .

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81311
Request also directed to: Multiple Areas
Records Due: March 16, 2018

Legislated Due Date: April 9, 2018

IAO Contact: David Trudel

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that | can send a co-
ordinated response back to IAO.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due
date)

If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of
records exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as
we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information
& Privacy Coordinator (IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await
further instruction from the IPC as the records will not be required until the fee estimate
process has been completed. Once fees have been paid or waived, The IPC will contact
you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will advise you if the request is
abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDE format. If email is not possible, please send the records in
electronic format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond
without delay, openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must
defend the adequacy of its search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry,
those involved in searching for records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they
have conducted an adequate search for relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly
available;

- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any guestions please let me know,
Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of Citizens'
y y y

Services
Ph: 250 387-2675| e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9V3

Page 6 of 109 CTZ-2019-91138



From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX; Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81080 Records Due March 12, 2018
Date: March 5, 2018 11:23:00 AM

No records with me pertaining to this request. 10 mins to do the search.Thanks,
Param

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Monday, March 5, 2018 8:08 AM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81080 Records Due March 12, 2018

New FOI — Due to me by March 9.

Please include the time it took to search as well as the time it took to pull the records responsive
records, if any.

Thank you,
Kathleen

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Friday, March 2, 2018 2:25 PM

To: Turner, Judy CITZ:EX; Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX; Molyneux, Jennifer CITZ:EX; Cook, Jeannette
CITZ:EX; Bolton, Elda CITZ:EX; Kot, Jill CITZ:EX; McDonald, Seanna CITZ:EX; Nelson, Shirley D CITZ:EX;
MacLean, Debbie CITZ:EX; Pan, Christina CITZ:EX; Biggs, Jackie CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81080 Records Due March 12, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

For the Minister, DM, ADM, and their staff: All mentions of Desmog/DeSmog Blog, including
communication with Desmog.ca staff. (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/18/2017 To
02/20/2018) Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

CLARIFICATION RECEIVED:
“The cross-government team has interpreted the search to be limited to the offices of the
Minister, DM and ADM. “Their staff” refers to the immediate staff of those offices.”

The records, completed call for records and harms are due back by March 12, 2018.
Applicant Type: Political Party
Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81072

Request also directed to: Multiple Areas
Records Due: March 12, 2018
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Legislated Due Date: April 5, 2018
IAO Contact: Peggy King

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that | can send a co-
ordinated response back to IAO.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due
date)

If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of
records exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as
we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information
& Privacy Coordinator (IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await
further instruction from the IPC as the records will not be required until the fee estimate
process has been completed. Once fees have been paid or waived, The IPC will contact
you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will advise you if the request is
abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDE format. If email is not possible, please send the records in
electronic format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond
without delay, openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must
defend the adequacy of its search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry,
those involved in searching for records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they
have conducted an adequate search for relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly
available;

- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any questions please let me know,

Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of Citizens'
Services
Ph: 250 387-2675| e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9V3
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From:
To:
Subject:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
MINCAL, CITZ CITZ:EX
Accepted: 1:45-2:30pm - Weekly MO & CO Meeting
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Jlones, Tristan FLNR:EX
Subject: Fwd: Crown Land Lease for Food Producer
Date: March 7, 2018 11:54:21 AM
Attachments: image001.png

image001.png

Hello Tristan,

Could you please look into this query and let us know if this falls under your Ministry
mandate. If it does, what is the procedure for the applicant to move forward. Thank you for
your assistance.

Cheers.

Param

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Tegart. MLA, Jackie LASS:EX" <Jackie. Tegart MLLA @Jeg.bc.ca>
Date: March 2, 2018 at 2:27:51 PM PST

To: "Grewal, Param CITZ:EX" <Param.Grewal @gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: Crown Land Lease for Food Producer

Hello Param,

| wrote you on January 16t on behalf of a constituent who is interested in acquiring a parcel of
Crosn land. To date | have not received a response. Could you please look into this and provide
information on who is eligible to apply for a crown land lease, and what the process is in order for

them to make the application.

Thank you so much.

Regards,
Lori
Lori Pilon
¥ Constituency Assistant
to MLA Jackie Tegart
ch Fraser Nicola

405 Railway Avenue, PO Box 279
Ashcroft, British Columbia VOK 1A0
Office: (250) 453-9726

Toll Free : 1 (877) 378-4802
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From: Tegart.MLA, Jackie

Sent: Tuesday, January 16, 2018 6:04 PM

To: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX <Param.Grewal@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: Crown Land Lease for Food Producer

Hello Param,

| am not sure whether Front Counter BC falls under the Ministry of Citizen’s Services, but | am hoping
that you can assist me or refer me to the right person.

MLA Jackie Tegart has been approached by a constituent who is interested in acquiring or leasing
crown land to increase his food producing operation in the .22 area. Could you please advise
who is eligible to apply for a crown land lease, and what the process is in order for him to make the

application.
Thank you so much!

Regards,
Lori

Lori Pilon

Constituency Assistant

to MLA Jackie Tegart

Fraser Nicola

405 Railway Avenue, PO Box 279
Ashcroft, British Columbia VOK 1A0
Office: (250) 453-9726

Toll Free : 1 (877) 378-4802
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX
Subject: Fwd: Billing s.15

Date: March 8, 2018 11:37:19 AM
Attachments: s.15

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From:s°

Date: March 8, 2018 at 11:28:10 AM PST
To: <param.erewal@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: $1°

Dear Mr Grewal,

Thank you for choosing 1 during your recent stay from
12/11/17 to 12/12/17 in Victoria, British Columbia. As requested your billing
summary has been emailed to you, please see the attachment.

If you have any questions regarding your billing summary please contact the
s.15

Sincerely,
s.15
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX
Subject: Fwd: .15
Date: March 8, 2018 11:37:48 AM

Attachments;  S-15

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From:s-1°

Date: March 8, 2018 at 11:27:45 AM PST
To: <param.crewal@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: 1

Dear Mr Grewal,

Thank you for choosing 13 during your recent stay from
12/11/17 to 12/12/17 in Victoria, British Columbia. As requested your billing
summary has been emailed to you, please see the attachment.

If you have any questions regarding your billing summary please contact the
s.15

Sincerely,
s.15
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Subject: Re: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81169 Records Due March 7, 2018
Date: March 8, 2018 5:29:47 PM

Hello Kathleen,

There are no records to match this request with me . Took me 20 mins to search. Thanks.
Param

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 8, 2018, at 4:39 PM, Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX <Kathleen.Fleurant@ gov.bc.ca>
wrote:

Hi Param,

Can you please respond to this request. | needed the answer from you yesterday.

Thanks,
K

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 4:35 PM
To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-

Spindler, Chelsea CITZ:EX
Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81169 Records Due March 7, 2018

New FOI Request — Due back to me no later than March 7.

Please include the time it took you to search for the records when responding, as well
as the time it took to produce the records — if any.

Thank you,
Kathleen

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 3:29 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81169 Records Due March 9, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of
Information and Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

A copy of the attachment - Managerial Review - Response Letter, sent by Param Grewal

to Shannon Russell on October 18, 2017 at 6:03 PM, subject line: FW: Request for
Review: BC PNP File. Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

Page 14 of 109 CTZ-2019-91138



The records, completed call for records and harms are due back by March 9, 2018.

Applicant Type: Political Party
Records Due: March 9, 2018
Legislated Due Date: April 9, 2018
IAO Contact: Toyoko Doyle

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIReguests@gov.bc.ca so that | can
send a co-ordinated response back to IAO.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information
and due date)

If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total
volume of records exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the
Call for Records Form as we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate. Then,
return the form to your Information & Privacy Coordinator (IPC) as by the Fee
Estimate Due date noted above. Please await further instruction from the IPC
as the records will not be required until the fee estimate process has been
completed. Once fees have been paid or waived, The IPC will contact you to
continue the call for records process. The IPC will advise you if the request is
abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDE format. If email is not possible, please send the
records in electronic format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to
respond without delay, openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that
the ministry must defend the adequacy of its search to the Information and
Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry, those involved in searching for records may
be required to sign affidavits confirming they have conducted an adequate
search for relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already
publicly available;

- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any questions please let me know,

Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of
Citizens’ Services

Ph: 250 387-2675| e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Gowt, Victoria,

BC VBW 9V3
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: "Mirdula Babu"
Subject: RE: Invoice
Date: March 12, 2018 2:56:34 PM

Thank You Mridula. Really appreciate your help.

From: Mirdula Babu [mailto:info@businessinsurrey.ca]
Sent: Monday, March 12, 2018 10:07 AM

To: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

Subject: Invoice

Good Morning Param,

Please find attached your invoices below for the most recent events that you have attend. Any
invoices after the ones attached below are for events in 2015.

Thank you,

MIRDULA BABU
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST

101 - 14439 104 Avenue, Surrey BC Canada, V3R 1M1
p s.22 O|604.581.7130 E | info@businessinsurrey.com
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81351 Records Due March 13, 2018
Date: March 12, 2018 3:07:57 PM

| have no records that match the request. Time taken for the search was 5 mins. Thanks.
Param.

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Monday, March 5, 2018 8:11 AM

To: Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81351 Records Due March 13, 2018

New FOI — Due to me by March 13.

Please include the time it took to search as well as the time it took to pull the records responsive
records, if any.

Thank you,
Kathleen

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Friday, March 2, 2018 5:21 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81351 Records Due March 16, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

All communication between Andrew Weaver and the Minister or their staff. (Date Range for Record
Search: From 09/01/2017 To 09/30/2017) Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

The records, completed call for records and harms are due back by March 16, 2018 .

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81311
Request also directed to: Multiple Areas
Records Due: March 16, 2018

Legislated Due Date: April 9, 2018

IAO Contact: David Trudel

Please send your responses to MTIC FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that | can send a co-
ordinated response back to IAO.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due
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date)

If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of
records exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as
we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information
& Privacy Coordinator (IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await
further instruction from the IPC as the records will not be required until the fee estimate
process has been completed. Once fees have been paid or waived, The IPC will contact
you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will advise you if the request is
abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDE format. If email is not possible, please send the records in
electronic format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond
without delay, openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must
defend the adequacy of its search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry,
those involved in searching for records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they
have conducted an adequate search for relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly
available;

- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any gquestions please let me know,
Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of Citizens'

Services
Ph: 250 387-2675| e: MTIC FOIReguests@gov.be.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Gowt, Victoria, BC V8W 9V3
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81467 Records Due March 14, 2018
Date: March 12, 2018 3:10:43 PM

| have no records that match the request. Time taken for the search was 5 mins. Thanks.
Param.

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 8, 2018 5:17 PM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81467 Records Due March 14, 2018

New FOI Request — due to me by March 14
Please include search time when responding as well as time to put gather information if applicable.

Thank you,
K

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 8, 2018 5:14 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81467 Records Due March 19, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

A copy of any revised or added content in the binder used by the Minister in Question Period. (Date
Range for Record Search: From 12/15/2017 To 03/01/2018) Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

The records, completed call for records and harms are due back by March 19, 2018.

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81467
Request also directed to: Multiple Areas
Records Due: March 19, 2018

Legislated Due Date: April 16, 2018

IAO Contact: David Trudel

Please send your responses to MTIC FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that | can send a co-
ordinated response back to IAO.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due
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date)

If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of
records exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as
we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information
& Privacy Coordinator (IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await
further instruction from the IPC as the records will not be required until the fee estimate
process has been completed. Once fees have been paid or waived, The IPC will contact
you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will advise you if the request is
abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDE format. If email is not possible, please send the records in
electronic format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond
without delay, openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must
defend the adequacy of its search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry,
those involved in searching for records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they
have conducted an adequate search for relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly
available;

- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any gquestions please let me know,
Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of Citizens'

Services
Ph: 250 387-2675| e: MTIC FOIReguests@gov.be.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Gowt, Victoria, BC V8W 9V3
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81127 Records Due March 5, 2018
Date: March 12, 2018 3:12:16 PM

| have no records that match the request. Time taken for the search was 5 mins. Thanks.
Param.

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 4:39 PM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81127 Records Due March 5, 2018

New FOI Request — Due back to me no later than March 5.

Please include the time it took you to search for the records when responding, as well as the time it
took to produce the records —if any.

Thank you,
Kathleen

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 3:36 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81127 Records Due March 8, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

A copy of the email sent on July 28, 2017 to Minister Jinny Sims from Lauren Mulholland with the
subject: As Requested Ministry KMs.

The records, completed call for records and harms are due back by March 8, 2018.

Applicant Type: Political Party
Records Due: March 8, 2018
Legislated Due Date: April 6, 2018
IAO Contact: Sarah Chan

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that | can send a co-
ordinated response back to IAO.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due
date)
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If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of
records exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as
we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information
& Privacy Coordinator (IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await
further instruction from the IPC as the records will not be required until the fee estimate
process has been completed. Once fees have been paid or waived, The IPC will contact
you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will advise you if the request is
abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDE format. If email is not possible, please send the records in
electronic format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond
without delay, openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must
defend the adequacy of its search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry,
those involved in searching for records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they
have conducted an adequate search for relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly
available;

- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any questions please let me know,

Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of Citizens'
Services
Ph: 250 387-2675| e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9V3
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81275 Records Due March 12, 2018
Date: March 12, 2018 3:14:32 PM

5.22

| have no records that match the request. Time taken for
the search was 5 mins. Thanks.
Param.

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 4:41 PM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81275 Records Due March 12, 2018

New FOI Request — Due back to me no later than March 9.

Please include the time it took you to search for the records when responding, as well as the time it
took to produce the records — if any.

Thank you,
Kathleen

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 3:44 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81275 Records Due March 12, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

Scanned images of all pages in all notebooks used by the Minister’s Ministerial Assistant, where that
position exists and was staffed during the time period. (Date Range for Record Search: From
07/18/2017 To 07/31/2017) Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

The records, completed call for records and harms are due back by March 12, 2018 .

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81176

Request also directed to: All Ministries and the Office of the Premier
Records Due: March 12, 2018

Legislated Due Date: April 6, 2018

IAO Contact: Chelsea Fern

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that | can send a co-
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ordinated response back to IAO.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due
date)

If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of
records exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as
we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information
& Privacy Coordinator (IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await
further instruction from the IPC as the records will not be required until the fee estimate
process has been completed. Once fees have been paid or waived, The IPC will contact
you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will advise you if the request is
abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDE format. If email is not possible, please send the records in
electronic format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond
without delay, openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must
defend the adequacy of its search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry,
those involved in searching for records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they
have conducted an adequate search for relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly
available;

- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any gquestions please let me know,
Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of Citizens'

Services
Ph: 250 387-2675| e MTIC FOIReguests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9V3
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81218 Records Due March 9, 2018
Date: March 12, 2018 3:20:41 PM

| have no records that match the request. Time taken for the search was 30 mins. Thanks.
Param.

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 4:43 PM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81218 Records Due March 9, 2018

New FOI Request — Due back to me no later than March 9.

Please include the time it took you to search for the records when responding, as well as the time it
took to produce the records —if any.

Thank you,
Kathleen

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 3:47 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81218 Records Due March 12, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

Copies of all correspondence, excluding attachments, received by the Minister’s Office from BC NDP
MLA’s, including cabinet Ministers/the Premier acting in their capacities as an NDP MLA. (Date
Range for Record Search: From 11/01/2017 To 02/20/2018) Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

The records, completed call for records and harms are due back by March 12, 2018.

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81173
Request also directed to: Multiple Areas
Records Due: March 12, 2018

Legislated Due Date: April 5, 2018

IAO Contact: Peggy King

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that | can send a co-
ordinated response back to IAQ.
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Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due
date)

If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of
records exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as
we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information
& Privacy Coordinator (IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await
further instruction from the IPC as the records will not be required until the fee estimate
process has been completed. Once fees have been paid or waived, The IPC will contact
you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will advise you if the request is
abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDE format. If email is not possible, please send the records in
electronic format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond
without delay, openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must
defend the adequacy of its search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry,
those involved in searching for records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they
have conducted an adequate search for relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly
available;

- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any questions please let me know,

Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of Citizens'
Services
Ph: 250 387-2675| e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9V3

Page 26 of 109 CTZ-2019-91138



From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81197 Records Due March 9, 2018
Date: March 12, 2018 3:21:47 PM

| have no records that match the request. Time taken for the search was 5 mins. Thanks.
Param.

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 4:45 PM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81197 Records Due March 9, 2018

New FOI Request — Due back to me no later than March 9.

Please include the time it took you to search for the records when responding, as well as the time it
took to produce the records —if any.

Thank you,
Kathleen

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 4:05 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81197 Records Due March 12, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

All communications between BC Green caucus staff and the Minister and/or Minister’s staff. (Date
Range for Record Search: From 07/18/2017 To 08/31/2017) Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

The records, completed call for records and harms are due back by March 12, 2018.

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81172
Request also directed to: Multiple files
Records Due: March 12, 2018

Legislated Due Date: April 5, 2018

IAO Contact: Sarah Chan

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that | can send a co-
ordinated response back to IAQ.
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Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due
date)

If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of
records exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as
we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information
& Privacy Coordinator (IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await
further instruction from the IPC as the records will not be required until the fee estimate
process has been completed. Once fees have been paid or waived, The IPC will contact
you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will advise you if the request is
abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDE format. If email is not possible, please send the records in
electronic format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond
without delay, openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must
defend the adequacy of its search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry,
those involved in searching for records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they
have conducted an adequate search for relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly
available;

- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any questions please let me know,

Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of Citizens'
Services
Ph: 250 387-2675| e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9V3
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From:
To:
Subject:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
MINCAL, CITZ CITZ:EX
Accepted: 3:30-4:15pm - Weekly MO & CO Meeting
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From:
To:
Subject:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
Russell, shannon CITZ:EX
Accepted: 8:30-9:00am - Daily Communications Meeting
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: edward.may@leg.bc.ca
Subject: Fwd: Vaisakhi Greetings Request
Date: March 14, 2018 4:47:04 PM

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: The Times of Canada <thetimesofcan mail.com>
Date: March 14, 2018 at 4:43:12 PM PDT
To: param.grewal@gov.bc.ca

Subject: Fwd: Vaisakhi Greetings Request

Dear Parm Grewal

The Times of Canada magazine is a quarterly publication that is published by The Times of Canada
Group. This year the Vaisakhi issue will be published in last week of March and like always, it will be
distributed across the Lower Mainland and during the Vancouver& Surrey Vaisakhi Parades.

We are getting ready for our next issue on the occasion of the biggest Indian festival Vaisakhi. If you are
interested in placing a greeting/ad in our magazine please submit your artwork by March 12, 2018.

This is a great opportunity to connect with South Asian community through a greeting message.
Advertisement Prices:

Full Page: $1250 + G.S.T.
Half Page: $750 + G.S.T.
Quarter Page: $550 +G.S.T.

The Times of Canada is also organizing Vaisakhi Gala 2017, one of the biggest Vaisakhi business and
community networking gala night in Lower Mainland.

Date: 14th, April 2017
Time: 7:00 pm Onward
Venue: Bombay Banquet Hall, 7475 135 St, Surrey, BC V3W 0MS8§

Feel free to contact me should you have any questions.

Thanks,
Vinay Sharma

Managing Director
c. 604.782.7624
0. 778-592-0866
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thetimesofcanada@gmail.com
www.thetimesofcanada.com

VANCOUVER . SURREY . EDMONTON . CALGARY .
TORONTO . MONTREAL
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: edward.may@leg.bc.ca
Subject: Fwd: Vaisakhi Greetings Request
Date: March 14, 2018 4:51:23 PM
Hello Ed,

This is for your information. I got a call from VINAY enquiring about the status. Please feel
free to call me if need be. Thanks,

Param
250-812-7256

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: The Times of Canada <thetimesofcanada @ gmail.com>
Date: March 14, 2018 at 4:43:12 PM PDT

To: param.grewal@gov.bc.ca
Subject: Fwd: Vaisakhi Greetings Request

Dear Parm Grewal

The Times of Canada magazine is a quarterly publication that is published by The Times of Canada
Group. This year the Vaisakhi issue will be published in last week of March and like always, it will be
distributed across the Lower Mainland and during the Vancouver& Surrey Vaisakhi Parades.

We are getting ready for our next issue on the occasion of the biggest Indian festival Vaisakhi. If you are
interested in placing a greeting/ad in our magazine please submit your artwork by March 12, 2018.

This is a great opportunity to connect with South Asian community through a greeting message.
Advertisement Prices:
Full Page: $1250 + G.S.T.

Half Page: $750 + G.S.T.
Quarter Page: $550 +G.S.T.

The Times of Canada is also organizing Vaisakhi Gala 2017, one of the biggest Vaisakhi business and
community networking gala night in Lower Mainland.

Date: 14th, April 2017
Time: 7:00 pm Onward
Venue: Bombay Banquet Hall, 7475 135 St, Surrey, BC V3W OM3

Feel free to contact me should you have any questions.

Thanks,
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Vinay Sharma

Managing Director

c. 604.782.7624

0. 778-592-0866
thetimesofcanada@gmail.com
www.thetimesofcanada.com

VANCOUVER . SURREY . EDMONTON . CALGARY .
TORONTO . MONTREAL
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: Auditor General Report
Date: March 15, 2018 1:55:24 PM

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 15, 2018 11:30 AM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
Cc: Sims, Jinny CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: Auditor General Report

FYI. Let me know if you want a print out.

From: The Speaker [mailto:Speaker@leg.bc.ca]

Sent: Thursday, March 15, 2018 11:18 AM

To: Campbell, Sue LBR:EX; Duncan, Kate JTT:EX; Flesh, Cindy AEST:EX; Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX;
Hahn, Andra EDUC:EX; Hansen, Lucy EMPR:EX; Holding, Marina TAC:EX; Jackson, Lindsey B TRAN:EX;
Johnson, Lisa E AGRI:EX; McCormick, Erika HLTH:EX; McKnight, Valerie SDPR:EX; Nanninga, Tanera
AG:EX; Nash, Amber PREM:EX; Neilson, Kirsten ENV:EX; Reid, Heidi FIN:EX; Robb, Amanda JTT:EX;
Roberts, Connie A IRR:EX; Silverio, Lisa FLNR:EX; Wade, Debbie MMHA:EX; Wakeman, Michelle PSSG:EX;
White, Christine MAH:EX; White, Emily MCF:EX; Wilson, Cherie MCF:EX

Subject: Auditor General Report

Attached you will find the Auditor General’s report, Observations on the B.C. Utilities Commission.
The report can also be accessed through the Auditor General’s web site, www.bcauditor.com
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX
Subject: RE: Tech stakeholder list
Date: March 15, 2018 1:56:13 PM

Thanks, please see if you can get it by tomorrow. Would really help. Cheers.
Param

From: Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 15, 2018 11:42 AM
To: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

Subject: Tech stakeholder list

Hi Param,

Won't be able to meet your tight 4 pm deadline on this list. Going through program staff to get a
good list of a dozen Metro Vancouver tech stakeholders for you but they're backed up with many
similar requests. Probably Monday or Tuesday is when I'll hear back.

Ramesh

Ramesh Ranjan

Executive Assistant to the Honourable Bruce Ralston,
Minister of Jobs, Trade and Technology

Ph: 604-220-5303
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Pham, Thuy LASS:EX

Cc: Manton, Kim FIN:EX

Subject: FW: VKI CO inguiring about information on Public Accounts
Date: March 16, 2018 4:00:02 PM

Hi Thuy

The Ministry of Finance has responsibility for publishing the Public Accounts each year and they should provide the
response that can be shared back with the MLA office.

But | did take a look, and in the section that the constituent refers to would be the names of the public sector employees
at that time, their salaries and any travel costs they incurred in that fiscal year.

Thanks.

From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

Sent: Friday, February 9, 2018 12:50 PM

To: Cook, Jeannette CITZ:EX

Subject: Fwd: VKI CO inquiring about information on Public Accounts

Hello Jeannette,

Does this relate to our ministry, the word archives sort of leads me to think it might. Could you please have this looked
into and if need be, the response as well. Thanks and Regards.

Param

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Dix.MLA, Adrian LASS:EX" <Adrian.Dix. MLA@|eg.bc.ca>

Date: February 9, 2018 at 12:29:20 PM PST

To: "Manton, Kim FIN:EX" <Kim.Manton@gov.bc.ca>, "Grewal, Param CITZ:EX" <Param.Grewal@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: VKI CO inquiring about information on Public Accounts

Dear Kim and Param,

| hope this email finds you well. Sorry that | am emailing the both of you, as | am not sure where to send this
inguiry to, but | think the Ministry of Finance and the Ministry of Citizens’ Service may be a good start.

| have a constituent here who is concerned about some information he found in the British Columbia Public
Accounts (1979-80) online, which he believes to be disclosing personal information about$.22

8.22  'ye attached 2 documents for your reference. Here is a link to the full record
https://archive.org/stream/britishcolumbiap02brit_0#page/n7/mode/2up If you can please clarify what
these records are, that would be very helpful and appreciated.

It is our constituent’s understanding that these logs discloses information about the types health services
that individuals are accessing, including how much the government has spent on them. He is worried and
concerned that if this is the case, it means that the public can have access to the types of healthcare services
that he and his family is receiving, if the public searched for it. From my knowledge, and | shared this with the
constituent, these logs are disclosing the salary of employees who's worked in the ministry, and it is unlikely
that these records are disclosing information about the types of services individuals are receiving.

Any type of information you have on the Public Accounts and the attached records would be appreciated.
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Thanks for your time and guidance.

Warmly,
Thuy

Thuy Pham | Constituency Assistant | Adrian Dix, MLA Vancouver-Kingsway
5022 Joyce St, Vancouver, BC V5R 4G6 | Phone: 604-660-0314 | Fax: 604-660-1131
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SALARIES, WAGES, AND TRAVELLING EXPENSES 143

MINISTRY OF HEALTH— Continued
Direct Care Community Services— Continued
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150

PUBLIC ACCOUNTS 1979/80

MINISTRY OF HEALTH—Continued

Forensic Psychiatric Services— Continued

Salary Travel
s

White A V

White M A .,

White PM .

White VL ..., 144
Whitelaw R ................. 26,897 56
Whiteside SM ............ 15,515 77

Whitworth R ... 470
Wicklund A ... 479
Wideen LM . e
Williams V.. 441
Williamson E R 440
Williamson J ... ERIE]
Williamson § L . 5,694
Wills A ........ 238
Wills R W A | 564
Wilman E .. 382
Wilson E B 434
Wilson FJ ... 516
Wilson HT ... 446
Winguist V L ... 07
Wisernan N D .. 445
Waocknitz S B 399
Woellc PG v i 474

Salary Travel
3 ]

WonpI5Y ..o 433
Weng W 511
Wong M ..o 485
Wong PE .\....o.... 450
WaEPN i 415
Wonmck V . 416
Wood GH ool 926
Waood J .oiiiennin 100
Wood-Johnson PM ... 422
Woodrow § 1 29
Woodward C H

Woodward F Y .

Woodward G E

Wooldridge L. L. .. -

Worstlh AL . 472
Wothersppon M AF .., 24,578
Wouda MAC ..., 440
Wright E C 1,019

'yel 474
Yomaura § ... ! 415
Yarmish W L an
4ol R e 402

114
Automobile and other un-
allocated ministerial
travelling histed in the
Schedule of Payments 84
Subtotal, Forensic
Psychiatric .. 42,469

3.756.607

Total, Ministry
of Health .. ..

122,027,657 13,713,253
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: Travel Voucher Signature
Date: March 16, 2018 4:06:38 PM

Hello Chelsea,
Resent that to Kathleen with a request to forward it to you. Pl confirm. Thanks.

From: Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea CITZ:EX
Sent: Friday, March 16, 2018 3:55 PM
To: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

Subject: RE: Travel Voucher Signature

No, there were no attachments in the email. How did you send it?

Thanks,
Chelsea.

From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

Sent: Friday, March 16, 2018 3:43 PM
To: Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: Travel Voucher Signature

Have you received my signed Travel voucher. Pl confirm as there has been some difficulty in sending
it. Thanks.

From: Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea CITZ:EX
Sent: Friday, March 16, 2018 11:19 AM
To: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

Subject: RE: Travel Voucher Signature

Hi Param,
Just resending this, as | need to get this completed ASAP.

Thank you.
Chelsea

From: Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea CITZ:EX
Sent: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 11:18 AM
To: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

Subject: Travel Voucher Signature

Hi Param,

| have been notified that we still need a signature from you where you printed your name. Though it
does say print name, a payment will not be processed without a signature. Could you please sign
right underneath your name on this copy and send it back to me in order to go forward?
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Thank you,

Chelsea Delaney-Spindler
Administrative Assistant
Ministry of Citizens’ Services
250-387-9699
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From:

To:

Subject:
Date:
Attachments:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
Travel Voucher
March 16, 2018 4:13:17 PM

ATTO0001.txt
ATT00002.txt
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea CITZ:EX
Subject: Fwd: pic

Date: March 16, 2018 4:28:43 PM
Attachments: PaperScan 180316 0.pdf

ATT00001.htm

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Subject: Re: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81705 Records Due March 23, 2018
Date: March 16, 2018 5:30:52 PM

Hello Kathleen,

There are no records to match this request with me . Took me 5 mins to search. Thanks.
Param

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 16, 2018, at 5:22 PM, Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX <Kathleen.Fleurant@ gov.bc.c:
wrote:

New FOI Request — Due back to me by March 20,

Please include the time it took to search and if you have responsive records, please
include the time it took to gather the records.

Thank you,
Kathleen

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Friday, March 16, 2018 2:06 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Cc: Cook, Jeannette CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81705 Records Due March 23, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of
Information and Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

All communication between Adam Olsen and the Minister or their staff. (Date
Range for Record Search: From 09/01/2017 To 02/28/2018) Date Format is
MM/DD/YYYY

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81554

Request also directed to: All Ministries and the Office of the Premier
Records Due: March 23, 2018

Legislated Due Date: April 23, 2018

IAO Contact: Chelsea Fern

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that | can
send a co-ordinated response back to IAO.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information
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and due date)

If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total
volume of records exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the
Call for Records Form as we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate. Then,
return the form to your Information & Privacy Coordinator (IPC) as by the Fee
Estimate Due date noted above. Please await further instruction from the IPC
as the records will not be required until the fee estimate process has been
completed. Once fees have been paid or waived, The IPC will contact you to
continue the call for records process. The IPC will advise you if the request is
abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDFE format. If email is not possible, please send the
records in electronic format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to
respond without delay, openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that
the ministry must defend the adequacy of its search to the Information and
Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry, those involved in searching for records may
be required to sign affidavits confirming they have conducted an adequate
search for relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already
publicly available;

- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any questions please let me know,

Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of
Citizens’ Services

Ph: 250 387-2675| e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Gowt, Victoria,

BC VBW 9V3

<CFR CTZ-2018-81705.pdf>
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX
Subject: Re: Builders and Developers
Date: March 20, 2018 5:49:49 AM
Both.

Sent from my iPhone

> On Mar 19, 2018, at 8:07 PM, Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX <Shannon.Russell@gov.bc.ca> wrote:
>

> Are these developers or builders?

>

> Sent from my iPhone

>

>> On Mar 19, 2018, at 7:00 PM, Grewal, Param CITZ:EX <Param.Grewal @ gov.bc.ca> wrote:
>>

>> Trying to get some phone numbers. You will have them in an hours time. Some are not available right now.
>> Charanjit Sethi: Tien Sher Group:

>> Sharma’s: Delta Rise:

>> Daljit Thind: Thind Properties >-22

>> Dave Mann: Isle of Mann: 604-418-2444

>> Jay Minhas: Elegant Properties:

>> Bob Cheema: 604-649-3500

>> Gurdev Sandhu:604-649-3529

>> : Muskeen Group:
>8.22

>>5.22 Iconic

>> Hardev Singh: 604-807-8044
>>

>> Sent from my iPhone
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX
Subject: Re: Tech stakeholder list
Date: March 20, 2018 9:29:34 AM

Thank you. Appreciate your help.
Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 20, 2018, at 8:56 AM, Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX <Ramesh.Ranjan@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hey Param,

I heard back from them in the afternoon and it’ll be ready today. Will forward it
over as soon as [ have it.

Ramesh

Ramesh Ranjan

Executive Assistant to the Honourable Bruce Ralston,
Minister of Jobs, Trade and Technology

Ph: 604-220-5303

On Mar 20, 2018, at 8:32 AM, Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
<Param.Grewal @ gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hello Ramesh,

It is Tuesday morning, could you please follow up and get me the list
of about 15 this morning. Thanks.

Param

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 15, 2018, at 11:42 AM, Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX
<Ramesh.Ranjan @gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hi Param,

Won't be able to meet your tight 4 pm deadline on this list.
Going through program staff to get a good list of a dozen
Metro Vancouver tech stakeholders for you but they're
backed up with many similar requests. Probably Monday or
Tuesday is when I'll hear back.

Ramesh
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Ramesh Ranjan

Executive Assistant to the Honourable Bruce Ralston,
Minister of Jobs, Trade and Technology

Ph: 604-220-5303
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX
Subject: Re: Tech stakeholder list
Date: March 20, 2018 9:43:44 AM

Just went to Surrey Board of Trade and met with them about the tech list. They were preparing
it now. Will forward it as soon as I get it. Hopefully Ramesh will also be forwarding this list
by noon too.

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 20, 2018, at 8:56 AM, Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX <Ramesh.Ranjan@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hey Param,

I heard back from them in the afternoon and it’ll be ready today. Will forward it
over as soon as [ have it.

Ramesh

Ramesh Ranjan

Executive Assistant to the Honourable Bruce Ralston,
Minister of Jobs, Trade and Technology

Ph: 604-220-5303

On Mar 20, 2018, at 8:32 AM, Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
<Param.Grewal @gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hello Ramesh,

It is Tuesday morning, could you please follow up and get me the list
of about 15 this morning. Thanks.

Param

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 15, 2018, at 11:42 AM, Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX
<Ramesh.Ranjan @ gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hi Param,

Won't be able to meet your tight 4 pm deadline on this list.
Going through program staff to get a good list of a dozen
Metro Vancouver tech stakeholders for you but they're
backed up with many similar requests. Probably Monday or
Tuesday is when I'll hear back.
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Ramesh

Ramesh Ranjan

Executive Assistant to the Honourable Bruce Ralston,
Minister of Jobs, Trade and Technology

Ph: 604-220-5303
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX
Subject: Fwd: Builders and Developers
Date: March 20, 2018 11:48:17 AM

The builders and Developers should be one group. These are some of the main ones who fall
under the smaller and medium sized category in the lower mainland.

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: <Param.Grewal @gov.bc.ca>
Date: March 19, 2018 at 7:00:32 PM PDT

To: "Russell, Shannon Citz:Ex" <Shannon.Russell@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Builders and Developers

Trying to get some phone numbers. You will have them in an hours time. Some
are not available right now.

1. Charanjit Sethi: Tien Sher Group:

604-250-2748/ 207-4633/ 273-0685

2. Satish and Harry Sharma: Delta Rise: 604- 597-5634

3. Daljit Thind: Thind Properties: 522

4. Dave Mann: Isle of Mann: 604-418-2444

5. Jay Minhas: Elegant Properties:604-880-2228
6. Bob Cheema: 604-649-3500

7. Gurdev Sandhu:604-649-3529

8. Muskeen Group:

Q522
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10. Aloke Chowdhury: 604-518-9433

11. Hardev Singh: 604-807-8044

12,822
13. Balbir Johal: 778-552-1661
14.s.22
15.5.22 604-716-1745
16. s.22

Sent from my iPhone
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX
Subject: Re: Builders and Developers
Date: March 20, 2018 12:10:04 PM

I got a few numbers I was looking for this morning only from my sources. I am in the process
of calling them to get their emails. I did go to Surrey Board of Trade this morning to pick up
an event ticket and get Anita’s list that I had not received last evening as she had assured me.
She had been unable to follow through because she got busy with a meeting with Minister
Ralston. They assured me that I will have the list soon and started working on it. I also talked
to Ramesh who informed me that he had heard back from staff and would gave the list today.

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 20, 2018, at 11:48 AM, Grewal, Param CITZ:EX <Param.Grewal @gov.bc.ca> wrote:

The builders and Developers should be one group. These are some of the main
ones who fall under the smaller and medium sized category in the lower
mainland.

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: <Param.Grewal @ gov.bc.ca>

Date: March 19, 2018 at 7:00:32 PM PDT

To: "Russell, Shannon Citz:Ex" <Shannon.Russell @ gov.bc.ca>
Subject: Builders and Developers

Trying to get some phone numbers. You will have them in an hours
time. Some are not available right now.

1. Charanjit Sethi: Tien Sher Group:
604-250-2748/ 207-4633/ 273-0685

2. Satish and Harry Sharma: Delta Rise: 604- 597-5634

3. Daljit Thind: Thind Properties:$-22

4. Dave Mann: Isle of Mann: 604-418-2444

5. Jay Minhas: Elegant Properties:604-880-2228
6. Bob Cheema: 604-649-3500
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7. Gurdev Sandhu:604-649-3529

8. Muskeen Group:

9_5.22

10. Aloke Chowdhury: 604-518-9433

11. Hardev Singh: 604-807-8044

125.22
13. Balbir Johal: 778-552-1661
14. §.22
15.8.22 604-716-1745
16.5.22

Sent from my iPhone
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From:
To:
Subject:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
Clark, Layne PREM:EX
Accepted: Staff Meeting
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX
Subject: Fwd: Tech stakeholder list
Date: March 20, 2018 12:52:08 FM

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX" <Ramesh.Ranjan @ gov.bc.ca>
Date: March 20, 2018 at 12:45:54 PM PDT

To: "Grewal, Param CITZ:EX" <Param.Grewal @ gov.bc.ca>
Subject: RE: Tech stakeholder list

Hi Param,

Below is a list of tech stakeholders. BCIC and the BC TECH Association will likely add substantially to this list once you reach out to

them.

BC CEO Cleantech Alliance | Jon Rhone and | Co-Chairs irhone@axinewater.com 778-988-
Marty Reed 7215
CopperLeaf ludie Hess CED jhess@copperleaf.com
BC Innovation Council Shirley Vickers svickers@bcic.ca -
BCTECH Association Jill Tipping President and CEQ in h iation.or R
MNew Ventures BC Angie Schick Program Director angie@newventureshc.com R
CreativeBC Prem Gill CEO pgil@creativebe,com
Wavefront lames CEO jlames maynard@wavefrontac.com
Maynard
Foresight Cleantech Neil Huff Managing Director | nhuff@foresightcac.com 604-306-0487
Accelerator Centre
Innovation Boulevard Louise Turner CEO Jlouiseturner@innovationboulevard.ca

Ramesh Ranjan

Executive Assistant to the Honourable Bruce Ralston,
Minister of Jobs, Trade and Technology

Ph: 604-220-5303

From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

Sent: Tuesday, March 20, 2018 9:30 AM

To: Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX

Subject: Re: Tech stakeholder list

Thank you. Appreciate your help.

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 20, 2018, at 8:56 AM, Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX <Ramesh.Ranjan@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hey Param,

| heard back from them in the afternoon and it'll be ready today. Will forward it over as soon as | have it.

Ramesh

Ramesh Ranjan

Executive Assistant to the Honourable Bruce Ralston,

Minister of Jobs, Trade and Technology

Ph: 604-220-5303

On Mar 20, 2018, at 8:32 AM, Grewal, Param CITZ:EX <Param.Grewal@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hello Ramesh,

It is Tuesday morning, could you please follow up and get me the list of about 15 this morning. Thanks.
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Param
Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 15, 2018, at 11:42 AM, Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX <Ramesh.Ranjan@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hi Param,

Won't be able to meet your tight 4 pm deadline on this list. Going through program staff to get
a good list of a dozen Metro Vancouver tech stakeholders for you but they're backed up with
many similar reguests. Probably Monday or Tuesday is when I'll hear back.

Ramesh

Ramesh Ranjan

Executive Assistant to the Honourable Bruce Ralston,
Minister of Jobs, Trade and Technology

Ph: 604-220-5303
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Ranjan, Ramesh |TT:EX
Subject: Re: Tech stakeholder list
Date: March 20, 2018 1:59:33 PM

Thanks Ramesh. Really appreciate your help.

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 20, 2018, at 12:45 PM, Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX <Ramesh.Ranjan @ gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hi Param,

Below is a list of tech stakeholders. BCIC and the BC TECH Association will likely add substantially to this list once you reach out to

them.
BC CEO Cleantech Alliance | Jon Rhone and | Co-Chairs irhone@axinewater.com 778-988-
Marty Reed 7215
CopperlLeaf Judie Hess CEO lhess@copperleaf.com
BC Innovation Council Shirley Vickers svickers@bcic.ca -
BCTECH Association lill Tipping President and CEO | jtipping@bctechassociation.org R
New Ventures BC Angie Schick Program Director neie@newven m R
CreativeBC Prem Gill CEO pgill@creativebe.com
Wavefront James Ceo james.maynard @wavefrontac.com
Maynard
Foresight Cleantech Neil Huff Managing Director | hhuff@foresigh m 604-306-0487

Accelerator Centre

Innovation Boulevard

Louise Turner

CEO

louiseturner@innovationboulevard.ca

Ramesh Ranjan

Executive Assistant to the Honourable Bruce Ralston,
Minister of Jobs, Trade and Technology

Ph: 604-220-5303

From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

Sent: Tuesday, March 20, 2018 9:30 AM

To: Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX

Subject: Re: Tech stakeholder list

Thank you. Appreciate your help.

Sent from my iPhane

On Mar 20, 2018, at 8:56 AM, Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX <Ramesh.Ranjan@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hey Param,

| heard back from them in the afternoon and it'll be ready today. Will forward it over as soon as | have it.

Ramesh

Ramesh Ranjan

Executive Assistant to the Honourable Bruce Ralston,

Minister of Jobs, Trade and Technology

Ph: £04-220-5303

On Mar 20, 2018, at 8:32 AM, Grewal, Param CITZ:EX <Param.Grewal@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hello Ramesh,

It is Tuesday morning, could you please follow up and get me the list of about 15 this morning. Thanks.

Param

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 15, 2018, at 11:42 AM, Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX <Ramesh.Ranjan@goy bc.ca> wrote:
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Hi Param,

Won't be able to meet your tight 4 pm deadline on this list. Going through program staff to get
a good list of a dozen Metro Vancouver tech stakeholders for you but they're backed up with
many similar reguests. Probably Monday or Tuesday is when I'll hear back.

Ramesh

Ramesh Ranjan

Executive Assistant to the Honourable Bruce Ralston,
Minister of Jobs, Trade and Technology

Ph: 604-220-5303
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Mirdula Babu

Subject: Re: Member Report

Date: March 20, 2018 5:07:32 PM
Hello Mirdula,

The receipt was attached but the list was not there. Thanks.

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 20, 2018, at 4:38 PM, Mirdula Babu <info

Good Afternoon Param,

Please find attached below the report as requested. Please let me know if you need
anything else.

Thank you,

2] MIRDULA BABU
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST

101 - 14439 104 Avenue, Surrey BC Canada,
V3R 1M1

P |s.22 0| 604.581.7130

E | info@businessinsurrey.com

<Bernadette Demens - Invoice - March 8.pdf>
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Mirdula Babu
Subject: Re: Member Report
Date: March 20, 2018 5:12:29 PM

Thank you so much for your help.
Param

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 20, 2018, at 5:10 PM, Mirdula Babu <inf

Good Afternoon Param,

Please find attached below the report as requested. Please let me know if you need
anything else.

Thank you,

(2] MIRDULA BABU
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST

101 - 14439 104 Avenue, Surrey BC Canada,
V3R 1M1

P|s.22 O | 604.581.7130

E | info@businessinsurrey.com

<Roundtable Invite List --- Tech, IT, Innovation Techonologies.xlsx>
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX
Subject: Fwd: Member Report

Date: March 20, 2018 6:09:00 PM

Attachments: Bernadette Demens - Invoice - March 8.pdf

ATT00001.htm

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Mirdula Babu <info@businessinsurrev.ca>
Date: March 20, 2018 at 4:37:55 PM PDT

To: param.grewal@gov.bc.ca
Subject: Member Report

Good Afternoon Param,

Please find attached below the report as requested. Please let me know if you need
anything else.

Thank you,

(2] MIRDULA BABU
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST

101 - 14439 104 Avenue, Surrey BC Canada,
V3R 1M1

p s.22 0| 604.581.7130

E | info@businessinsurrey.com

Page 63 of 109 CTZ-2019-91138



From:
To:
Subject:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
Clark, Layne PREM:EX
Accepted: Staff Meeting
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From:
To:
Subject:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
Clark, Layne PREM:EX
Accepted: EA Check-In
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX
Date: March 21, 2018 11:08:38 AM
Hello Phaji,

Honourable Jinny Sims, Minister of Citizens’ Services wishes to send an official invitation to you to take part in a
roundtable discussion on the government procurement process for the Building, Development and Construction
sectors. If you would like to take part in these roundtable discussions, please text us your email address so the
invitation can be emailed to you. Thank you and Warm Regards.

Param Grewal

Executive Assistant

Sent from my iPhone
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX
Cc: il | (EX
Subject: FW: Roundtable

Date: March 21, 2018 11:46:52 AM
Attachments: Builders and Developers.xlsx
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: "Mirdula Babu"
Subject: RE: March 21, 2018 - Breakfast with the Attorney General David Eby
Date: March 21, 2018 11:49:10 AM

Good Morning and Thanks Mridula, The invoice is being taken care off by the ministry.
Regards,
Param

From: Mirdula Babu [mailto:info@businessinsurrey.ca]
Sent: Wednesday, March 21, 2018 11:18 AM

To: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
Subject: March 21, 2018 - Breakfast with the Attorney General David Eby

Good Morning Param,

Please find your invoice attached below for the March 21, 2018 - Breakfast with the Attorney
General David Eby. Please let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you,

MIRDULA BABU
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST

101 - 14439 104 Avenue, Surrey BC Canada, V3R 1M1
P|s22 O | 604.581.7130 E | info@businessinsurrey.com
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From:
To:
Subject:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
Clark, Layne PREM:EX
Accepted: Staff Meeting
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX

Cc: il | (EX

Subject: Roundtable

Date: March 21, 2018 1:53:47 PM

Attachments: Builders and Developers 2.xlsx
ATT00001.htm
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Riley, Karl CITZ:EX

Cc: Il, Sh TZ:

Subject: Copy of Builders and Developers 3.xIsx
Date: March 21, 2018 3:35:02 PM
Attachments: Copy of Builders and Developers 3.xIsx
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From:
To:
Subject:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
Atkinson, Gregory AGRI:EX
Accepted: EA Check-In
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea CITZ:EX

Subject: Re: March 21, 2018 - Breakfast with the Attorney General David Eby
Date: March 22, 2018 10:39:13 AM

Thanks.

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 22, 2018, at 10:38 AM, Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea CITZ:EX
<Chelsea.Delane indler@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hi Param,

Thank you. As there was a meal provided at this event, please be sure not to claim it on
any travel vouchers.

Best regards

From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 10:37 AM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea CITZ:EX

Subject: Fwd: March 21, 2018 - Breakfast with the Attorney General David Eby

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Mirdula Babu <info @businessinsurr >
Date: March 21, 2018 at 11:17:48 AM PDT

To: param.grewal @gov.be.ca

Subject: March 21, 2018 - Breakfast with the Attorney General
David Eby

Good Morning Param,

Please find your invoice attached below for the March 21, 2018 -
Breakfast with the Attorney General David Eby. Please let me know
if you need anything else.

Thank you,

(2] MIRDULA BABU
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST

101 - 14439 104 Avenue, Surrey BC
Canada, V3R 1M1

Page 73 of 109 CTZ-2019-91138



p |52 O | 604.581.7130

E | info@businessinsurrey.com
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From: Grewal, Param CITZEX

Tao: Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX
Subject: Fwd: Tech stakeholder list

Date: March 22, 2018 2:56:15 PM

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX" <Ramesh.Ranjan @ gov be.ca>

Date: March 22, 2018 at 1:17:28 PM PDT
To: "Grewal, Param CITZ:EX" <Param.Grewal @ gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Re: Tech stakeholder list

Hi Param,

Adding in Dan Gunn to the list as well as further contact info for Louise Turner.

BC CEO Cleantech Jon Rhone Co-Chairs irhone @axinewater.com -O88-
Alliance and Marty 7215
Reed
CopperLeaf Judie Hess CEO jhess @copperleaf.com
BC Innovation Council | Shirley svickers@hbcic.ca
Vickers
BCTECH Association Jill Tipping President and CEO | jtipping @hctechassociation.org
New Ventures BC Angie Program Director | angie @newventures m
Schick
Exegg’fi‘\'r%régﬁs?grﬁ B Hoho ST ARIR DR rbisbrcsident and —
Columbia ice-Chancellor
reativeBC %ﬁ%t}ill CEO peill@creativebe.com
P ReTromT— James CEO ' wave
On Mar 20, 2018, at 1:59 PM. Growal, Paran CITZ:EX <Param{irewal @gov.be.ca> wrote:
A N i N , : ram.firew v.be. wrote:
Foresight Cleantech Neil Huff Managing nhuff@foresightcac.com 604-306-0487
Ac I Beallv appreciate your DHF{CIOI‘
Innovation Boulevard " Louise CED louiseturner @ innovationboulevard.ca Cell: 8.22
Sent fram my iPhong _Lurner
VIATEC Dan Gunn CEO @ viglec.ci

On Mar 20, 2018, at 12:45 PM, Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX <Ramesh.Ranjan @ gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hi Param,

Below is a list of tech stakeholders. BCIC and the BC TECH Association will likely add substantially to this list once you

reach out to them.

BC CEQ Cleantech Alliance | Jon Rhone and | Co-Chairs jrhone@axinewater.com 778-988-
Marty Reed 7215
CopperlLeaf Judie Hess CED ihess@copperleaf.com
BC Innovation Council Shirley Vickers vicker i -
BCTECH Association Jill Tipping President and CEQ itiopin ha iation.or ~
New Ventures BC Angie Schick Program Director angie@newventuresbe.com _
CreativeBC Prem Gill CEO ill@creativ m
Wavefront lames CED james.maynard @wavefrontac.com
Maynard
Foresight Cleantech Neil Huff Managing Director | nhuff@foresightcac.com 604-306-0487
Accelerator Centre
Innovation Boulevard Louise Turner CEQ loui rner@innovati levar

Ramesh Ranjan

Executive Assistant to the Honourable Bruce Ralston,
Minister of Jobs, Trade and Technology

Ph: 604-220-5303

From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

Sent: Tuesday, March 20, 2018 9:30 AM

To: Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX
Subject: Re: Tech stakeholder

list
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Thank you. Appreciate your help,

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 20, 2018, at 8:56 AM, Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX <Ramesh.Ranjan@gov.be.cas wrote:

Hey Param,
| heard back from them in the afternoon and it'll be ready today. Will forward it over as soon as | have it

Ramesh

Ramesh Ranjan

Executive Assistant to the Honourable Bruce Ralston,
Minister of Jobs, Trade and Technology

Ph: 604-220-5303

On Mar 20, 2018, at 8:32 AM, Grewal, Param CITZ:EX <Param.Grewal@gov.bo.ca> wrote:

Hello Ramesh,

It is Tuesday morning, could you please follow up and get me the list of about 15 this morning.
Thanks.

Param

Sent from my iPhaone

On Mar 15, 2018, at 11:42 AM, Ranjan, Ramesh JTT:EX <Ramesh.Ranjan@gov.be.ca> wrote:

Hi Param,

Won't be able to meet your tight 4 pm deadline on this list. Going through
program staff to get a good list of a dozen Metro Vancouver tech stakeholders for
you but they're backed up with many similar requests. Probably Monday or
Tuesday is when I'll hear back.

Ramesh

Ramesh Ranjan

Executive Assistant to the Honourable Bruce Ralston,
Minister of Jobs, Trade and Technology

Ph: 604-220-5303
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From:
To:
Subject:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
Clark, Layne PREM:EX
Accepted: Follow Up
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Cc: ney-Spindler | TZ:
Subject: Flyer.pdf
Date: March 23, 2018 9:08:36 AM
Attachments: Flyer.pdf

ATT00001.txt

Could you please enter this in my calendar 5.22

Param

Thanks.
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From:
To:
Subject:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

MINCAL, CITZ CITZ:EX

Accepted: 10:00-11:00am - Tech - Roundtable Discussion on Improving the BC Government Procurement
Process
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: PREM Tech

Subject: Fwd: Bio"s for March 26 Tech Procurement

Date: March 23, 2018 3:56:24 PM

Attachments: Minister"s Tour Tech Roundtable Surrey 2018-03-26.docx

ATT00001.htm

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX" <Kathleen.Fleurant@ gov.bc.ca>

Date: March 23, 2018 at 3:47:39 PM PDT

To: "Grewal, Param CITZ:EX" <Param.Grewal @ gov.bc.ca>

Cec: "Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX" <Shannon.Russell@gov >, "Riley, Karl

CITZ:EX" <Karl.Riley @gov.bc.ca>
Subject: Bio's for March 26 Tech Procurement

Hi Param,

Attached is the bio list for the Tech roundtable on Monday, March 26. Can you please
print a copy for Minister for the meeting.

DMO has confirmed that they do not have any further material to provide us for this
meeting or for Tuesday’s meeting with the Builders/Developers.

Kathleen Fleurant | Administrative Coordinator
Honourable Jinny Sims” Office | Minister of Citizens’ Services
Room 236 | Parliament Buildings

Ph: 250-387-7920

e: Kathleen.Fleurant@gov.bc.ca
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Cook, leannette CITZ:EX

Subject: Query from MLA Michelle Stilwell"s Office
Date: March 23, 2018 4:17:06 PM
Attachments: s.22 .msg

RE Flyer.pdf.msg

Hello Jeannette,

Does this fall under our jurisdiction!!!

Your help would be really appreciated. Thanks.
Param
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From:
To:
Subject:
Date:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

I .
Re: URGENT! - MONDAY
March 23, 2018 5:35:09 PM

Will do the follow up

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 23, 2018, at 5:38 PM, Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX <Shannon.Russell @ gov.be.ca> wrote:

Param — please note that Jatinderpal Gill has since responded that he is not available to attend.

Thanks,
Shannon

From: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX
Sent: Friday, March 23, 2018 5:14 PM
To: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

Cc: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: URGENT! - MONDAY
Importance: High

Param,

Please follow up with the highlighted builders/developers first thing on Monday morning to see if they are coming to the Tuesday
roundtable discussion. Below is the follow up email that Kathleen has sent this afternoon prodding them to respond but we will
need this follow up call from you as well. Please note that there was an error in the initial email highlighting this as a ‘tech sector’
discussion but has since been clarified by Kathleen in the below email.

Please confirm you have received this email and that you'll be connecting with these 6 companies first thing Monday before the
tech roundtable.

Builders and Developers Attending
Charanjit Sethi 604-250-2748 604-207-4633 charan@tiensher.com YES
Daljit Thind s.22 daliit@thind.ca
Gurdev Sandhu 604-645-3529 info@northwestdevelopment.ca
s.22 s.22 thechanagroup@gmail.com
T Invitation
needs to be
sent for
Prabhdev S.
Khera and
Gurneet S.
5.22 604-716-1745 info@proridgehomes.com Khera
.22 Ts.22 | .22
NO g 22
latinderpal Gill 604-857-3670 604-502-9096 gillip@maskeen.ca
NO (g 22
Dave Mann .

SUBIECT: March 27t DEVELOPER/BUILDER Roundtable Discussion with Minister linny Sims
Dear [name],

I would like to follow up on my invitation sent yesterday to clarify this roundtable discussion will be on improving the BC
government’s procurement process for the building and development sector (not the tech sector as previously stated.

Ensuring the system works better for companies that hire locally and have a local supply chain is a key deliverable in my
Ministerial r.

As part of my commitment to making meaningful change, | am keenly interested in understanding the perspectives and
priorities of a variety of stakeholders. At this session, | will provide an overview of our current procurement process and
would like to hear from you, and other representatives from the building and development sector, about the barriers you
face in doing business with government and what is needed to improve the process for your industry.
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This roundtable discussion will take place at on Tuesday, March 27, 2018, at 10:00am in Boardroom #2202 at the Surrey
School District Offices, located at 14033 92" Avenue in Surrey.

If you could indicate your availability to attend by responding directly to this email by March 26™ by 2:00pm, we will add you
to the list of attendees for this important discussion.

By fully understanding your concerns and listening to your suggestions for improvements, government can ensure that our
approach to advancing the delivery of our mandate is rigorous, practical and balanced.

Sincerely,
Jinny logindera Sims
Minister

Thank you.
Shannon

Shannon Russell
Senior Ministerial Assistant to finny Sims

Minister of Citizens” Services
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: miraclenews@telus.net

Date: March 23, 2018 9:29:10 PM

Attachments: ATT00001.txt
ATTO00002.txt
ATT00003.txt
ATTO00004. txt
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
Subject: Unfriended: Facebook backlash points to troubling new narrative
Date: March 24, 2018 11:53:01 AM

From the Globe and Mail:Unfriended: Facebook backlash points to troubling new narrative -

Sent from my iPhone
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: 5.22

Subject: BC Government Event Invite - Tuesday March 27th 2018.doc
Date: March 26, 2018 7:29:58 PM

Attachments: BC Government Event Invite - Tuesday March 27th 2018.doc

ATT00001.txt
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81877 Due March 29
Date: March 27, 2018 2:45:48 PM

Nothing that matches the request with me. Search time was 5 mins. Thanks.
Param

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Friday, March 23, 2018 5:04 PM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81877 Due March 29

New FOI — Due to me by March 29. When responding please advise on how long it took to search
and how long it took to pull the records (two separate search times).

Thank you,
K

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 3:49 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Cc: Cook, Jeannette CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81877 Due April 3, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

All communication between Sonia Furstenau and the Minister or the staff of the Minister's Office.
(Date Range for Record Search: From 09/01/2017 To 02/28/2018) Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81801
Request also directed to: All ministries OOP
Records Due: April 3, 2018

Legislated Due Date: April 26, 2018

IAO Contact: Neal Yonson

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that | can send a co-ordinated
response back to IAQ.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due date)

If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of records
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exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as we may be in a
position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information & Privacy Coordinator
(IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await further instruction from the IPC as
the records will not be required until the fee estimate process has been completed. Once fees have
been paid or waived, The IPC will contact you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will
advise you if the request is abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDF format. If email is not possible, please send the records in electronic
format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond without delay,
openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must defend the adequacy of its
search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry, those involved in searching for
records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they have conducted an adequate search for
relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly available;
- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any questions please let me know,

Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of
Citizens’ Services

Ph: 250 387-2675] e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC
V8W 9V3
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81942 Due April 4, 2018
Date: March 27, 2018 2:47:14 PM

Nothing that matches the request with me. Search time was 5 mins. Thanks.
Param

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Friday, March 23, 2018 5:04 PM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81942 Due April 4, 2018

New FOI — Due to me by March 30. When responding please advise on how long it took to search
and how long it took to pull the records (two separate search times).

Thank you,
K

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 4:23 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Cc: Cook, Jeannette CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81942 Due April 4, 2018

From: Yonson, Neal [mailto:IAOCentralTeam@gov.bc.ca]

Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 8:47 AM

To: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX <MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81942 Due April 4, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

All emails between the Minister/Premier’s Office and Roseanne.Moran@leg.bc.ca (Date Range for
Record Search: From 06/30/2017 To 03/12/2018) Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81845
Request also directed to: All ministries OOP
Records Due: April 4, 2018

Legislated Due Date: April 26, 2018

IAO Contact: Neal Yonson
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Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that | can send a co-ordinated
response back to IAO.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due date)

If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of records
exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as we may be in a
position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information & Privacy Coordinator
(IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await further instruction from the IPC as
the records will not be required until the fee estimate process has been completed. Once fees have
been paid or waived, The IPC will contact you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will
advise you if the request is abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDF format. If email is not possible, please send the records in electronic
format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond without delay,
openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must defend the adequacy of its
search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry, those involved in searching for
records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they have conducted an adequate search for
relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly available;
- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any questions please let me know,

Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of
Citizens’ Services

Ph: 250 387-2675] e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC
V8W 9V3
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81942 Due April 4, 2018
Date: March 27, 2018 2:50:00 PM

Nothing that matches the request with me. Search time was 5 mins. Thanks.
Param

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Friday, March 23, 2018 5:05 PM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81942 Due April 4, 2018

New FOI — Due to me by March 30. When responding please advise on how long it took to search
and how long it took to pull the records (two separate search times).

Thank you,
K

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 5:29 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Cc: Cook, Jeannette CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81942 Due April 4, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

All emails between the Minister/Premier’s Office and Roseanne.Moran@leg.bc.ca (Date Range for
Record Search: From 06/30/2017 To 03/12/2018) Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81845
Request also directed to: All ministries OOP
Records Due: April 4, 2018

Legislated Due Date: April 26, 2018

IAO Contact: Neal Yonson

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that|can send a co-ordinated
response back to IAQ.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due date)
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If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of records
exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as we may be in a
position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information & Privacy Coordinator
(IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await further instruction from the IPC as
the records will not be required until the fee estimate process has been completed. Once fees have
been paid or waived, The IPC will contact you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will
advise you if the request is abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDF format. If email is not possible, please send the records in electronic
format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond without delay,
openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must defend the adequacy of its
search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry, those involved in searching for
records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they have conducted an adequate search for
relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly available;
- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any questions please let me know,

Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of
Citizens’ Services

Ph: 250 387-2675] e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC
V8W 9V3
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81985 Records Due April 4, 2018
Date: March 27, 2018 2:50:39 PM

Nothing that matches the request with me. Search time was 5 mins. Thanks.
Param

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Friday, March 23, 2018 5:05 PM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81985 Records Due April 4, 2018

New FOI — Due to me by March 30. When responding please advise on how long it took to search
and how long it took to pull the records (two separate search times).

Thank you,
K

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 5:34 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Cc: Cook, Jeannette CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81985 Records Due April 4, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

All emails between the Minister’s Office and LPO02 @gov.bc.ca (Date Range for Record Search: From
06/30/2017 To 03/12/2018) Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81836

Request also directed to: All Ministries and the Office of the Premier
Records Due: April 4, 2018

Legislated Due Date: April 26, 2018

IAO Contact: Chelsea Fern

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that|can send a co-ordinated
response back to IAQ.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due date)
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If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of records
exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as we may be in a
position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information & Privacy Coordinator
(IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await further instruction from the IPC as
the records will not be required until the fee estimate process has been completed. Once fees have
been paid or waived, The IPC will contact you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will
advise you if the request is abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDF format. If email is not possible, please send the records in electronic
format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond without delay,
openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must defend the adequacy of its
search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry, those involved in searching for
records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they have conducted an adequate search for
relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly available;
- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any questions please let me know,

Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of
Citizens’ Services

Ph: 250 387-2675] e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC
V8W 9V3
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-82027 Due April 4, 2018
Date: March 27, 2018 2:51:39 PM

Nothing that matches the request with me. Search time was 5 mins. Thanks.
Param

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Friday, March 23, 2018 5:06 PM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-82027 Due April 4, 2018

New FOI — Due to me by March 30. When responding please advise on how long it took to search
and how long it took to pull the records.

Thank you,
K

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 5:40 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Cc: Cook, Jeannette CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-82027 Due April 4, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

All emails between the Minister’s Office and LPO03@gov.bc.ca Date Range: 06/30/2017 -
03/12/2018 Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81838
Request also directed to: All ministries OOP
Records Due: April 4, 2018

Legislated Due Date: April 26, 2018

IAO Contact: Neal Yonson

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that|can send a co-ordinated
response back to IAQ.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due date)
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If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of records
exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as we may be in a
position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information & Privacy Coordinator
(IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await further instruction from the IPC as
the records will not be required until the fee estimate process has been completed. Once fees have
been paid or waived, The IPC will contact you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will
advise you if the request is abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDF format. If email is not possible, please send the records in electronic
format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond without delay,
openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must defend the adequacy of its
search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry, those involved in searching for
records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they have conducted an adequate search for
relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly available;
- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any questions please let me know,

Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of
Citizens’ Services

Ph: 250 387-2675] e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC
V8W 9V3
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81923 Due April 4, 2018
Date: March 27, 2018 2:52:23 PM

Nothing that matches the request with me. Search time was 5 mins. Thanks.
Param

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Friday, March 23, 2018 5:06 PM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81923 Due April 4, 2018

New FOI — Due to me by March 30. When responding please advise on how long it took to search
and how long it took to pull the records.

Thank you,
K

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 5:48 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Cc: Cook, Jeannette CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81923 Due April 4, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

All emails between the Minister's Office and Lynne.Holt@gov.bc.ca. (Date Range for Record Search:
From 06/30/2017 To 03/12/2018) Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81823
Request also directed to:

Records Due: April 4, 2018

Legislated Due Date: April 26, 2018

IAO Contact: Sarah Chan

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that|can send a co-ordinated
response back to IAQ.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due date)
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If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of records
exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as we may be in a
position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information & Privacy Coordinator
(IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await further instruction from the IPC as
the records will not be required until the fee estimate process has been completed. Once fees have
been paid or waived, The IPC will contact you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will
advise you if the request is abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDF format. If email is not possible, please send the records in electronic
format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond without delay,
openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must defend the adequacy of its
search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry, those involved in searching for
records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they have conducted an adequate search for
relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly available;
- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any questions please let me know,

Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of
Citizens’ Services

Ph: 250 387-2675] e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC
V8W 9V3
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Riley, Karl CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: Tomorrow"s Morning Call
Date: March 27, 2018 2:55:57 PM

No Problems.

From: Riley, Karl CITZ:EX

Sent: Tuesday, March 27, 2018 2:37 PM

To: Rorison, Trish GCPE:EX; Kot, Jill CITZ:EX; Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

Subject: Tomorrow's Morning Call

Hi everyone,

| will be taking the helijet over to Victoria tomorrow morning and will be landing at 8:25am which
means | would be late for the morning call. Would it work for everyone if we moved the call to
8:45am? That should give me enough time to land and get back to the Leg.

Let me know if that works. If not, | can touch base with everyone individually throughout the day.

Best,

Karl

Karl Riley
Ministerial Assistant to the Honourable Jinny Sims
Minister of Citizens’ Services

Karl Riley@gov.bc.ca | 250-387-9699
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81952 Due April 4, 2018
Date: March 27, 2018 2:58:27 PM

Nothing that matches the request with me. Search time was 5 mins. Thanks.
Param

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Friday, March 23, 2018 5:06 PM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81952 Due April 4, 2018

New FOI — Due to me by March 30. When responding please advise on how long it took to search
and how long it took to pull the records.

Thank you,
K

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 5:56 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Cc: Cook, Jeannette CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-81952 Due April 4, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

All emails between the Minister’s Office and Susan.Vasilev@leg.bc.ca. (Date Range for Record Search:
From 06/30/2017 To 03/12/2018) Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81833
Request also directed to:

Records Due: April 4, 2018

Legislated Due Date: April 26, 2018

IAO Contact: David Trudel

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that|can send a co-ordinated
response back to IAQ.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due date)
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If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of records
exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as we may be in a
position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information & Privacy Coordinator
(IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await further instruction from the IPC as
the records will not be required until the fee estimate process has been completed. Once fees have
been paid or waived, The IPC will contact you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will
advise you if the request is abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDF format. If email is not possible, please send the records in electronic
format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond without delay,
openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must defend the adequacy of its
search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry, those involved in searching for
records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they have conducted an adequate search for
relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly available;
- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any questions please let me know,

Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of
Citizens’ Services

Ph: 250 387-2675] e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC
V8W 9V3
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX
Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-82006 Due March 30
Date: March 27, 2018 2:59:35 PM

Nothing that matches the request with me. Search time was 5 mins. Thanks.
Param

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Friday, March 23, 2018 5:07 PM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-82006 Due March 30

New FOI — Due to me by March 30. When responding please advise on how long it took to search
and how long it took to pull the records.

Thank you,
K

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 6:01 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Cc: Cook, Jeannette CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-82006 Due April 4, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

All emails between the Minister/Premier’s Office and Ed.May@leg.bc.ca Date Range: 06/30/2017 -
03/12/2018 Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-81843
Request also directed to:

Records Due: April 4, 2018

Legislated Due Date: April 26, 2018

IAO Contact: David Trudel

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that|can send a co-ordinated
response back to IAQ.

Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due date)
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If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of records
exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as we may be in a
position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information & Privacy Coordinator
(IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await further instruction from the IPC as
the records will not be required until the fee estimate process has been completed. Once fees have
been paid or waived, The IPC will contact you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will
advise you if the request is abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDF format. If email is not possible, please send the records in electronic
format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond without delay,
openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must defend the adequacy of its
search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry, those involved in searching for
records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they have conducted an adequate search for
relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly available;
- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any questions please let me know,

Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of
Citizens’ Services

Ph: 250 387-2675] e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC
V8W 9V3
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Eleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-82106 Due April 4, 2018
Date: March 27, 2018 3:01:43 PM

OK, Thanks.

Param

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Tuesday, March 27, 2018 11:05 AM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: RE: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-82106 Due April 4, 2018

Hello All,

Please note — this particular FOI will only apply to my records. You do not need to provide a
response to this one.

Sorry for any confusion this may have caused.

Kathleen

From: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Sent: Friday, March 23, 2018 5:04 PM

To: Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX; Riley, Karl CITZ:EX; Grewal, Param CITZ:EX; Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea
CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-82106 Due April 4, 2018

New FOI — Due to me by March 30. When responding please advise on how long it took to search
and how long it took to pull the records (two separate search times).

Thank you,
K

From: CITZ FOI Requests CITZ:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 5:18 PM

To: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Cc: Cook, Jeannette CITZ:EX

Subject: FOI REQUEST: Call for Records CTZ-2018-82106 Due April 4, 2018

Hello,

Please see details below regarding this formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA):

All emails, text messages, blackberry message, slack message, WhatsApp messages — excluding
attachments — sent from the Administrative Coordinator(s) of the Minister’s office (where such a
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position exists and was staffed at any point during the time frame). (Date Range for Record Search:
From 02/01/2018 To 02/28/2018) Date Format is MM/DD/YYYY

Applicant Type: Political Party

Cross Government Number: XGR-2018-82072

Request also directed to: all ministries and Office of the Premier
Records Due: April 4, 2018

Legislated Due Date: May 1, 2018

IAO Contact: Peggy King

Please send your responses to MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca so that|can send a co-ordinated

response back to IAQ.
Fee estimate instructions: (see CFR form for fee calculation information and due date)

If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of records
exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as we may be in a
position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to your Information & Privacy Coordinator
(IPC) as by the Fee Estimate Due date noted above. Please await further instruction from the IPC as
the records will not be required until the fee estimate process has been completed. Once fees have
been paid or waived, The IPC will contact you to continue the call for records process. The IPC will
advise you if the request is abandoned and closed.

Send records via email in PDF format. If email is not possible, please send the records in electronic
format via eApprovals with the completed form.

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond without delay,
openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must defend the adequacy of its
search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry, those involved in searching for
records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they have conducted an adequate search for
relevant records.

Please do not hesitate to contact the IPC to discuss:

- whether the records may be routinely releasable;

- whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly available;
- any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

If you have any questions please let me know,

Jennifer Peddle, MSc | Information and Privacy Coordinator | Deputy Minister's Office | Ministry of
Citizens’ Services

Ph: 250 387-2675]| e: MTIC.FOIRequests@gov.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9440, Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC
V8W 9V3
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From:
To:
Subject:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
Russell, Shannon CITZ:EX
Accepted: 8:45-9:15am - Daily Communications Meeting
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From:
To:
Subject:

Grewal, Param CITZ:EX
Clark, Layne PREM:EX
Accepted: Staff Meeting
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From: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

To: Delaney-Spindler, Chelsea CITZ:EX

Subject: FW: Invoice and Itinerary for GREWAL/PARAMJITS-22 MR - 12March18 - Vision Travel Locator: S-22
Date: March 29, 2018 1:36:54 PM

Attachments: Detailed Itin and Invoice Email - PDF -85.22 - March 12 2018 23434285.pdf

From: Clare Martin [mailto:clare.martin@visiontravel.ca]

Sent: Friday, March 9, 2018 3:52 PM

To: Grewal, Param CITZ:EX

Cc: Fleurant, Kathleen CITZ:EX

Subject: Invoice and Itinerary for GREWAL/PARAMJIT $.22 MR - 12March18 - Vision Travel Locator:
s.22

Dear Param,

The attached shows your confirmed flights for Monday. | called Harbour Air and had you added to the
waitlist for their 8:20am departure, and if it should clear on the weekend, they have your mobile number
to call.

Thank you for your booking and | wish you a pleasant weekend.

Sincerely,

Clare Martin

Senior Corporate Travel Advisor

Vision Travel Solutions

203 — 4480 West Saanich Road, Victoria BC, V8Z 3E9

Phone:

Victoria: 250-412-1885

Calgary: 403-777-0794

Vancouver: 604-689-3612
lare.martin@visiontravel.

www.visiontravel. laremartin

Vision

VOYAGES | TRAVEL

Consider this. A financial advisor works with clients to get them the best return on their investment. A
travel advisor work with clients to get the best return on life. | am in the life experience business and |
help you manage your most precious commodity; your free time.

From: clare.martin@visiontravel.ca <clare.martin@visiontravel.ca>
Sent: March-09-18 3:44 PM
To: Clare Martin <clare.martin@visiontravel.ca>

Subject: Invoice and Itinerary for GREWAL/PARAMIIT 22 MR- 12March18 - Vision Travel Locator:
s.22

Vision Travel DT Ontario-West Inc
116 - 4480 West Saanich Road
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Victoria, BC V8Z 3E9
250-412-1888 877-412-1887

www.visiontravel.ca
GST Reg : 723782728 RT 0001

Invoice/ltinerary
Invoice: 522 Agency Ref.: 5.22 Customer Number: 2503878407
Issued: 09 March 2018 Sales Person: Customer Ref.:
MINISTER OF CITIZENS SERVICES Passenger(s): GREWAL/PARAMJIT 22 MR

ROOM 236 PARLIAMENT BUILDINGS
VICTORIA,BC V8V 1X4

Disclaimer: It is your responsibility to carefully review this itinerary immediately upon receipt and

notify us if there are any discrepancies.

To check your on-line itinerary for any schedule changes or other updates or to print a copy of your e-ticket
receipt where applicable - Click Here

Your invoice and itinerary are attached.
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